505784199 11/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5831027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JARED HARE	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADDICTIVE DESERT DESIGNS, LLC
Street Address:	308 S EXTENSION RD.
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16126903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026319100

Email:mcampillo@venjuris.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL F. CAMPILLOAddress Line 1:1938 E. OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHMC1929-043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. CAMPILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Campillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DCL_BilletFairlead_MC1929-043#page1.tif

PATENT 505784199 REEL: 051068 FRAME: 0871

DECLARATION (37 CRF 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
Title of Invention BILLET FAIRLEAD WITH RECESSED TOWING END STORAGE
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
United States application or PCT application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, Addictive Desert Designs, LLC an Arizona Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") wants to
acquire the entire rights title and interest to the above invention(s) and in any patent that may be granted
therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, I hereby assign to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest that I may have, may possess, or may become legally entitled to in the invention in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of International Conventions, Treaties and Arrangements, and all patents that may be granted in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in all related divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewals thereof;
I authorize the USPTO in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue any patent when granted solely and entirely to the Assignee; and
I agree to communicate with Assignee or its representatives any facts known regarding the invention and will cooperate to sign all papers necessary to effect the Assignee's rights to the invention and obtain or enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.
I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Jared A. Hare Date: 9-10-19